Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
MELVIN L KANAR				11/22/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Powerwise Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company				
Street Address:	P. O. Box 64953				
City:	Lubbock				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	79464				
Name:	POWERWISE GROUP, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company				
Street Address:	P. O. Box 64953				
City:	Lubbock				
State/Country:	TEXAS				R
Postal Code:	79464				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		\$40.00
Patent Number: 64897		64897	42		ОP
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(239)261-3773Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:239-262-8502Email:emlpa@comcast.netCorrespondent Name:Edward M. Livingston					
Address Line 1: 963 Trail Terra			-		
Address Line 4: Naples, FLORID			DA 34103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			01-4971 - KANAR		
E004076EE					
500187655			REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0273		

Total Attachments: 2 source=3#page1.tif source=3#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, MELVIN L. KANAR, whose address is 1964 Dunham Drive, Rochester, Michigan 48306 did obtain interest in U. S. Patent No. 6,489,742, issued on December 3, 2002 entitled "EFFICIENCY MAXIMIZING MOTOR CONTROLLER AND METHOD" (hereinafter the "Patent") and

WHEREAS, I am now an owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, POWERWISE GROUP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Terry Wynn, Managing Member, whose address is P. O. Box 64953, Lubbock, Texas 79464 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my rights, title-and interest to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6.489,742 and any other Patent which may have issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer all my rights and interest in U. S. Patent 6.389.742 to ASSIGNEE or its assignces, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED on the date set forth below.

Melvin L. Kaprar Date: <u>NOV, 22, 2006</u>

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0275

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

COUNTY OF (AKLAND)

BEFORE ME personally appeared said MELVIN L. KANAR, who is personally known to me; or ______who produced $\underline{\mathcal{D}_{12}} \underbrace{\mathcal{D}_{12}}{\mathcal{D}_{12}} \underbrace{\mathcal{D}$

Tajwar_ Tating

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

TAJWAR FATIMA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/11/2012 Acting in the County of - CALESCAND